© 2023 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series 412KH / 422KH
Non-Latching / Latching, TO-5
High-Shock & High-Temp
412KH_422KH\112023
SERIES RELAY TYPE
 412KH DPDT High-Shock, High-Temp, Non-Latching Relay
 422KH DPDT High-Shock, High-Temp, Magnetic-Latching Relay

422KH    X    M4    -    12      /    S      Q
Relay Series
Part Numbering System (Notes 4 & 5)
Lead Finish
Q = Solder-dipped Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
R = ROHS Solder Coated Leads (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
No Suffix = Gold-plated Leads
Lead Length
S = 0.187” Trimmed Leads
No Suffix = 0.75” Min.
Coil Voltage
5 = 5Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
26 = 26.5Vdc
412KH (Non-Latching)
422KH (Latching)
Notes
1. Relay contacts will exhibit no chatter in excess of 10 μs or transfer in excess of 1 μs.
2. “Typical” characteristics are based on available data and are best estimates. No on-going verification tests are performed.
3. Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4. Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with gold-plated leads.
5. The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
6. Survival Only - contact chatter may occur
7. Screened HI-REL versions available. Contact factory.
412KH
Temperature
(Ambient) –65°C to +200°C
Vibration (Note 1) 30 g’s 10 to 3000 Hz
Shock
Operating
(Note 1) 75 g’s, 6ms half sine
Survival Only
(Note 6)
4000 g’s, 0.5 msec. axial
plane, half-sine 1000 g’s,
0.5 ms side planes, half-sine
Acceleration 50 g’s
Enclosure Hermetically sealed
Weight 0.09 oz. (2.55g) max.
ENVIRONMENTAL AND PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
422KH
Temperature
(Ambient) –65°C to +200°C
Vibration (Note 1) 30 g’s 10 to 3000 Hz
Shock
Operating
(Note 1)
100 g’s,
6ms half sine
Survival Only
(Note 6)
2100 g’s, 0.5 msec. axial plane,
half-sine
750 g’s, 0.5 msec side planes,
half-sine
Acceleration 50 g’s
Enclosure Hermetically sealed
Weight 0.10 oz. (2.84g) max.
Pad option
(See Appendix)
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix)
© 2023 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series 412KH / 422KH
Non-Latching / Latching, TO-5
High-Shock & High-Temp
412KH_422KH\112023
GENERAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65°C to +125°C unless otherwise noted)(Notes 2 & 3)
Contact Arrangement 2 Form C (DPDT)
Rated Duty Continuous
Contact Resistance
Measured 1/8” below header
412KH 0.125 Ω max. before life; 0.225 Ω max. after life at 1A/28Vdc